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SALES OF PAThTS VAJNITh0S AND LA.CQIJ]S 	
- owal 

Sales of paintB, varnIshes and lacquers by manufacturers, which normally accOunt ftr 96 
per cent of the total Canadian production, amounted to $7,985,105 in September, 1954 cciparea 
with *8494,264 in 953. In September, 1954, the trade sales (exclusive of water paints) 
accounted for about 49 per tent of the totaL, industrial sales for 39 per cent, water painta 
for 2 per cent, latex emu1aon for 8 per cent, and unclassified sales for 2 per cent,' 

Table 1 — Sales of Paints, Varnishes and Lacquers by Canadian Producers1 Septeibór, 1953 
and_1954 

1953 	1954 

September 

1. Trade eaas of painte, varnishes and lacquers 
(except water paints as given under item E 

2. Induntrial sales — 
-( a) Paints and varnishes (except ttem 3) 

(b) Lacquers 
3, Sales of all types of water paints of own 

rn,&tnufacture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 	• 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S • • S • S 

4. Latex emulsion paints of own manufeoture ......., 
5 	Unolaseified sales 0 0 0 U 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 S 5 S 0 0 5 S 0 0 

Total all aa.ea 0 0 0 1 S 0 S 0 0 0 0 5 0 S 0 0 5 5 I I S 

	

4 0 147 , 244 
	

3,926194 

	

2,826,752 
	

2,509,125 

	

572,634 
	

604,659 

	

137,162 	150321 

	

512,399 	 W3205 

	

298 1 073 	 11,601 

	

8,494,264 	7,985 9 105  

Table 2 - Sales of Paints Varnishes and Lacquers by Osnadian Producers, Nine Months ftded 
3etembex' 5  1953 wd 1954 

1953 	 1954 
----. 	

- 	 -S 
Nme month. endsd September 

1. Trade ealee of paints, varnishes and lacquers 
(except water paints as given under item 3) 

2. Industrial salee 
a) Paints and varnishes (exoept item 3) ...... 

( b) Lacquers 
3. Sales of all types of water paints of own 

manufacture 	000 0 000 ,000no00000.005I0111sSousS.ss 
4 Latex emulsion paints of own manufacture 
5, Unolaseified sales 	o . s 0U 0 0 S 0 	n SI 0 0 0 05 0 0 0 S S S S 

Total all sales 

	

44,192,930 
	

42,653,249 

	

26,569,768 
	

24,960,496 

	

4,887,999 
	

4,708,791 

	

1,730,733 	1 9 489,684 

	

5369,982 	6,187,880 

	

4,423,909 	11 966J$8 - 

	

87 0 175 0 321 	81,949,088 

Note: The above figures are for firms which normally account for 96 per cent of the total 
Cazi.adten production. These figures have not been expanded. 

Prepare4 in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division, 

6512-533 
7-12-54 
	

(Over) 
EDMOND CI.ouTIra, C.M.G., O.A., DSP.. Queens Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa. 1954. 
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Tabi 3 Sales of Painte Varnishes and Lacquers, by Months, 1954 (Including revisions to 
date) 

Industrial 8a188 	 Latex 
Trade 	 Water emulsion 	Unclassified 
sales 

Month 	
Paints and Lacquers paints paints 	paint sales 
varnishes 

(Thousands of dollars) 

January 00.000000000000 

Yebruary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 	0 0 0 0 0 00 0 

3 9079 2,383 484 151 392 196 
3,908 2,764 497 170 608 213 
4,352 2,797 491 188 842 204 
5,067 2,951 530 191 1,026 248 
6,003 3,172 568 196 1,005 246 
6 9 161 3224 556 174 763 265 
5,367 2,617 454 145 460 206 
4,"90 2 1,543 524 124 469 199 
3,926 2,509 605 130 623 192 

Total nine months 00 	 42,653 	24,960 	4,709 	1,469 	6,188 	1,969 


